MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-1
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-2
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-3
MOTOR PROTECTION
Table of Contents

Amps*
Motor
HP
NEC
Amps*
Filter
Rating
Amps Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
Typical
Thermal
Watts
.5 2.8 .5 2 3 SWAP0003A SWAGA0003A SWAWA0003A 124
.75 - 1 4.2 .75 - 1 2.8 5 SWAP0005A SWAGA0005A SWAWA0005A 149
1.5 6 1.5 3.6 7 SWAP0007A SWAGA0007A SWAWA0007A 191
2 7.8 2 5.2 9 SWAP0009A SWAGA0009A SWAWA0009A 125
3 9.6 3 6.8 12 SWAP0012A SWAGA0012A SWAWA0012A 206
- - 5 9.6 17 SWAP0017A SWAGA0017A SWAWA0017A 279
5 17.5 7.5 15.2 22 SWAP0022A SWAGB0022A SWAWB0022A 362
7.5 25 10 22 30 SWAP0030A SWAGB0030A SWAWB0030A 329
10 32 15 28 45 SWAP0045A SWAGB0045A SWAWB0045A 476
15 48 20 42 55 SWAP0055A SWAGB0055A SWAWB0055A 520
20 57 25 54 70 SWAP0070A SWAGC0070A SWAWC0070A 606
25 70 30 68 85 SWAP0085A SWAGC0085A SWAWC0085A 752
30 84 40 80 110 SWAP0110A SWAGC0110A SWAWC0110A 788
40 114 50 104 135 SWAP0135A SWAGC0135A SWAWC0135A 989
50 138 60 130 160 SWAP0160A SWAGC0160A SWAWC0160A 1062
60 162 75 154 200 SWAP0200A SWAGC0200A SWAWC0200A 1377
75 200 100 192 250 SWAP0250A SWAGD0250A SWAWD0250A 1617
100 270 125 248 320 SWAP0320A SWAGD0320A SWAWD0320A 1991
** NOTE: Some enclosures meet NEMA 2 requirements refer to page 1701- 21 for details.
* NEC motor data shown for reference. Consult Motor Data Tag for specific motor FLA listings
Return to Table of Contents
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR

Rating
Open
Cat. No.
NEMA 1*
Cat. No.
NEMA 3R
Cat. No.
Typical
Thermal
Watts
.75 1 1 2.1 2 SWAP0002D SWAGA0002D SWAWA0002D 40
1.5 1.5 1.5 3 3 SWAP0003D SWAGA0003D SWAWA0003D 53
2.2 3 2 3.4 5 SWAP0005D SWAGA0005D SWAWA0005D 93
3 4 3 4.8 5 SWAP0005D SWAGA0005D SWAWA0005D 93
4 5.5 5 7.6 9 SWAP0009D SWAGA0009D SWAWA0009D 128
5.5 7.5 7.5 11 12 SWAP0012D SWAGA0012D SWAWA0012D 162
7.5 10 10 14 17 SWAP0017D SWAGA0017D SWAWA0017D 151
11 15 15 21 22 SWAP0022D SWAGB0022D SWAWB0022D 229
- - 20 27 27 SWAP0027D SWAGB0027D SWAWB0027D 216
15 20 25 34 35 SWAP0035D SWAGB0035D SWAWB0035D 262
18.5-22 25 - 30 30 40 45 SWAP0045D SWAGB0045D SWAWB0045D 360
- - 40 52 55 SWAP0055D SWAGB0055D SWAWB0055D 457
30 40 50 65 65 SWAP0065D SWAGB0065D SWAWB0065D 454
37 50 60 77 80 SWAP0080D SWAGC0080D SWAWC0080D 596
45-55 60-75 75 96 110 SWAP0110D SWAGC0110D SWAWC0110D 878
- - 100 124 130 SWAP0130D SWAGC0130D SWAWC0130D 836
75-90 100-120 125 156 160 SWAP0160D SWAGC0160D SWAWC0160D 996
110 150 150 180 200 SWAP0200D SWAGD0200D SWAWD0200D 1286
132 175 200 240 250 SWAP0250D SWAGD0250D SWAWD0250D 1424
160 220 250 302 305 SWAP0305D SWAGD0305D SWAWD0305D 1701
185-200 250-270 300 361 365 SWAP0365D SWAGD0365D SWAWD0365D 1841
- - 350 414 415 SWAP0415D SWAGD0415D SWAWD0415D 2021
250 340 400 477 515 SWAP0515D SWAGD0515D SWAWD0515D 2944
- - 450 515 515 SWAP0515D SWAGD0515D SWAWD0515D 2944
315 430 500 590 600 SWAP0600D SWAGE0600D SWAWE0600D 3698
355-400 480-540 600 708 720 SWAP0720D SWAGE0720D SWAWE0720D 4133
* NOTE: Some enclosures meet NEMA 2 requirements refer to page 1701- 21 for details.
Return to Table of Contents
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-7

Rating
Open
Cat. No.
NEMA 1*
Cat. No.
NEMA 3R
Cat. No.
Typical
Thermal
Watts
1.5 2.4 2 SWAP002E SWAGA002E SWAWA002E 57
2 2.7 3 SWAP003E SWAGA003E SWAWA003E 67
3 3.9 5 SWAP005E SWAGA005E SWAWA005E 95
5 6.1 7 SWAP007E SWAGA007E SWAWA007E 120
7.5 9 9 SWAP009E SWAGA009E SWAWA009E 155
10 11 12 SWAP0012E SWAGA0012E SWAWA0012E 177
15 17 17 SWAP0017E SWAGB0017E SWAWB0017E 219
20 22 22 SWAP0022E SWAGB0022E SWAWB0022E 253
25 27 27 SWAP0027E SWAGB0027E SWAWB0027E 295
30 32 35 SWAP0035E SWAGB0035E SWAWB0035E 323
40 41 45 SWAP0045E SWAGB0045E SWAWB0045E 489
50 52 55 SWAP0055E SWAGC0055E SWAWC0055E 535
60 62 65 SWAP0065E SWAGC0065E SWAWC0065E 650
75 77 80 SWAP0080E SWAGC0080E SWAWC0080E 806
100 99 110 SWAP0110E SWAGC0110E SWAWC0110E 1014
125 125 130 SWAP0130E SWAGD0130E SWAWD0130E 1157
150 144 160 SWAP0160E SWAGD0160E SWAWD0160E 1589
200 192 200 SWAP0200E SWAGD0200E SWAWD0200E 1315
250 242 250 SWAP0250E SWAGD0250E SWAWD0250E 1655
300 289 305 SWAP0305E SWAGD0305E SWAWD0305E 2237
350 336 365 SWAP0365E SWAGD0365E SWAWD0365E 2489
400 382 415 SWAP0415E SWAGE0415E SWAWE0415E 3098
450 424 515 SWAP0515E SWAGE0515E SWAWE0515E 3229
500 472 515 SWAP0515E SWAGE0515E SWAWE0515E 3229
600 567 600 SWAP0600E SWAGE0600E SWAWE0600E 3406
700 661 720 SWAP0720E SWAGE0720E SWAWE0720E 3935
* NOTE: Some enclosures meet NEMA 2 requirements refer to page 1701- 21 for details.
Return to Table of Contents
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-8

Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-11
Specifications – continued…
Model Code Part Number Configuration
Model Number Code System:                                    SW  A  X Y _ _ _ _    X      YY
                                                              Sine Wave filter
         Series Version. A, B, C, X                   Options
    “X” denotes Non standard Configurations                       01 NC Overtemp
Mechanical Configuration  P  = Panel Mount
                                            G  = General Purpose
                                                    NEMA 1 or 2
                                            W = NEMA 3R
Indicates Physical Size:       A, B, C, D, etc. (A is smallest)
Current Rating (i.e. 0045 is 45 Amps)
                           Voltage
           A    200 – 230
 D    380 – 480
   E    550 – 600
Return to Table of Contents
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-12
Mechanical Data
200 - 230 Volts
Open NEMA 1* NEMA 3R Filter
Amps
Terminal
Wiring AWG
Terminal
Torque
In-Lbs Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig. Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig. Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig.
3 22-14 16 SWAP0003A 16 1 SWAGA0003A 32 4 SWAWA0003A 89 8
5 22-14 16 SWAP0005A 21 1 SWAGA0005A 37 4 SWAWA0005A 94 8
7 22-14 16 SWAP0007A 24 1 SWAGA0007A 40 4 SWAWA0007A 97 8
9 22-14 16 SWAP0009A 24 1 SWAGA0009A 40 4 SWAWA0009A 97 8
12 22-14 16 SWAP0012A 27 1 SWAGA0012A 43 4 SWAWA0012A 100 8
17 22-5 16 SWAP0017A 31 1 SWAGA0017A 47 4 SWAWA0017A 104 8
22 22-5 16 SWAP0022A 32 1 SWAGB0022A 57 5 SWAWB0022A 133 9
30 22-5 16 SWAP0030A 38 2 SWAGB0030A 60 5 SWAWB0030A 136 9
45 22-5 16 SWAP0045A 47 2 SWAGB0045A 69 5 SWAWB0045A 145 9
55 18-4 20 SWAP0055A 55 2 SWAGB0055A 77 5 SWAWB0055A 153 9
70 18-4 20 SWAP0070A 60 2 SWAGC0070A 215 5 SWAWC0070A 249 9
85 6-0 45 SWAP0085A 73 Call
factory SWAGC0085A 228 6 SWAWC0085A 262 6
110 6-0 45 SWAP0110A 92 Call
factory SWAGC0110A 247 6 SWAWC0110A 281 6
135 3/0 75C 250 SWAP0135A 100 Call
factory SWAGC0135A 255 6 SWAWC0135A 289 6
160 4/0 75C 250 SWAP0160A 121 Call
factory SWAGC0160A 271 6 SWAWC0160A 305 6
200 3/0 90C 250 SWAP0200A 167 Call
factory SWAGC0200A 327 7 SWAWC0200A 351 7
250 4/0 90C
250MCM 75C 325 SWAP0250A 196 Call
factory SWAGD0250A 479 7 SWAWD0250A 531 7
320 400MCM 90C 375 SWAP0320A 228 Call
factory SWAGD0320A 511 7 SWAWD0320A 563 7
* NOTE: Some enclosures meet NEMA 2 requirements refer to page 1701- 21 for details.
Return to Table of Contents
MTE Sine Wave 2-8 kHz Series A Filter TR
Data subject to change without notice.  Effective 10/13/05                                                                          TR-1701-13
Mechanical Data
380 - 480 Volts
Open NEMA 1* NEMA 3R Filter
Amps